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4 N
What should come at place of the question mark (?) in the following number series ?

1. 8,12,30,105,7

(A) 472.5 (B)2598.75 (C)475 (D)525  (E)None of these
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4 N
What should come at place of the question mark (?) in the following number series ?

2. 9,19,39,?,159

(A) 84 (B)79 (C)118 (D)116  (E)None of these
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4 N
What should come at place of the question mark (?) in the following number series ?

3. 980,557,528 ,497 7

(A) 410 (B)420 (C)440 (D)460  (E)None of these
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4 N
What should come at place of the question mark (?) in the following number series ?

4. 81,72,136,111,?

(A) 325 (B)317 (C)327 (D)247  (E)None of these
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4 N
What should come at place of the question mark (?) in the following number series ?

5. 14,20,28,39,7,74

(A) 54 (B) 24 (C) 46 (D)58  (E)None of these
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Direction (6 to 10 ):-
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ﬂQ.G:— l.X2+5x+6=0 1I1.y2+3y+2=0 \

Q.7 :- l. x2+ 91 =20x II. 10y2—29y +21 =0
Q.8 :- l.6x2+ 13X +5=0 11.9y?+22y +8= 0
Q.9 :- |. 5x +2y =31 Il. 3x +7y =36

Q.10 :- . 2x%+ 11x+12=0 I1.5y2+ 27y +10=0
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Directions (Q. 11-14):- Table given below shows total item in six branches of a Store
and ratio of Pen to Copy In these branches. Study the data carefully & answer the

following question.

Ia &t 718 aifereT te R &1 B I |
ﬁﬂqﬁﬁtﬁmaaumléamwﬁqﬁﬁa{gﬁ

faardt & 3R = wranai

' 3R IR ¢ FRruferRad uy

Delhi
Mumbai
Gurgaon

Meerut
Imphal

Gwalior

1440
1200
1800
1680
1320
1600

7:11
3:5
7:8
2:5
5:6

11:9
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Q.11 :- Total number of Pen in Gurgaon and Meerut together is what percent of the

total nu%rofC$¥_‘in Delh%r;)d v%lio%._’%}r(it%;r\}ﬁ_\r a R o

T d TSI BT

(A)775  (B)80  (C)85 (D)825  (E)87.5

Pen : Copy

Delhi 1440 7:11
Mumbai 1200 3:5
Gurgaon 1800 7:8
Meerut 1680 2:5
Imphal 1320 5:6

Gwalior 1600 11:9
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\
Q.12 :- Find the average number of Copy in Mumbai, Gurgaon and Imphal together?

S, TSTd 3R W | TP 1Y SN B 3ad T 91 SHoe?

(A)B00  (B)810  (C)820 (D)830  (E)840

Pen : Copy

Delhi 1440 7:11
Mumbai 1200 3:5
Gurgaon 1800 7:8
Meerut 1680 2:5
Imphal 1320 5:6

Gwalior 1600 11:9
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Q.13 :- Find the ratio of Copy in Imphal and Gwalior together to Pen in Gurgaon and
Meerut together?

m qIferaR § THATY BT BT TSI 8 U A SUTd JTd DTS TP ATY

(A)2:3 (B)4:5 (C)5: 6 (D)7:8 (E)11:12

Pen : Copy

Delhi 1440 7:11
Mumbai 1200 3:5
Gurgaon 1800 7:8
Meerut 1680 2:5
Imphal 1320 5:6

Gwalior 1600 11:9
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Q.14 :- In another city Lucknow , Pen are 20% more than the Pen in Gwalior while Copy

are 10% more than Copy in Imphal. Total number, of items in Lucknow swha_éf Sgce t

more than total numper of officers i eerut?gg'.;\' addd ‘ET?'ET\' 1.

gm ) 20@? ug%% SHRTS 1 %%? | RG-S H Hel
oA IS Pd I d tl??l‘\fl?[ P 8?2

(A)20 (B)15  (C)10 (D)5  (E)25

Pen : Copy

Delhi 1440 7:11
Mumbai 1200 3:5
Gurgaon 1800 7:8
Meerut 1680 2:5
Imphal 1320 5:6

Gwalior 1600 11:9
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Directions (Q. 16-20):- Pie chart shows the percentage distribution of total fans
manufactured by 5 different fan manufacturers (A, B, C, D & E) and table shows the
defective fans manufactured by these 5 companies. tITs;c gTe 5 [ u=ige Awtansi
(@, o, Y, 1 v $) grT ool UIAP! 1 Ufa=Id faa=ur faamar g sk
difereT 59 5 Huf=al gRT fAfHd Sruguf u=ige! o1 feardt 21

Total fans manufactured

2 70000

A 500

mA B 600

=B C 800

C D 500

D E 900
mE

Note — Total fans manufactured by any company = Total
(defective + non- defective) fans manufactured by that

company.
pany Class Time :- 9:00 AM
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4 )
Q.16 :- Non - defective fans manufactured by E are how much more than defective fans
manufac VA, B ogether’>
%m%dﬁ?awﬁf B 3MY C gRT & A1y fAfHa grugof va | fvae st
(A) 3600  (B)2800 (C)2500 (D)3700  (E)3200

Total fans manufactured
= 20000

Company Defective
fans

A 500
mA
- B 600
C C 800
D D 500
mE
E 900

m
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~

Q.17 :- If cost of manufacturing a fan for D 1s Rs.100 and D wants to earn 20% profiton
the total cost of manufacturing and D does %gt]%l'q defectlve fans,. then find at what p %e D

ould sell e non-defective fagf FIT‘TH 100
g o e o ey o o

(A)160  (B)156 (C)145 (D)148  (E)154

Total fans manufactured
= 20000

Company Defective
fans

A 500
mA
- B 600
C C 800
D D 500
mE
E 900

m


http://www.mahendras.org/

/@ 77[4@4;_4}; / / FOR MQRE DISCOUNT VISIT Www.mahendras.org & USE PROMO CODE : E04613 /
4 )
Q.18 :- Find the central angle (in degrees) of total fans manufactured by A & C together.

A 3R C GRT fHETH: I91E T Td UE| &1 $4id HIvT (F3H #) 319 S|

(A)144  (B)150 (C)180 (D)162  (E)200

Total fans manufactured
= 20000

Company Defective
fans

A 500
mA
- B 600
mC C 800
D D 500
mE
E 900

M
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@ A

Q.19 :- If E also manufactures coolers and ratio of fans to coolers manufactured by E is5:
7, then find coolers manufactured by E are how much more than non-defective fans

manufagtured by C? :
R e e o P e A T

(A)5200  (B)4600 (C)4800 (D)5400  (E)5000
Total fans manufactured Company Defective

A 500
mA
- B 600
C C 800
D D 500
mE
E 900

M
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4 A

Q.20 :- Find ratio of defective fans manufactured by E to non-defective fans manufactured
by B.

e g1 fAffa oyl vl &1 8 gRT fAffa AR-grogof vt & srqura 39 Fife

(A)7:13 (B)2:7 (C)1:4 (D)5:11 (E) 3:8

Total fans manufactured
= 20000

Company Defective
fans

A 500
mA
- B 600
mC C 800
D D 500
mE
E 900

M
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Directions (Q. 21-25):- Total 150 employees in four different departments, I.e.
Management, HR, Sells, Operation of a company. Total employees in HR are 33 1/3%
of total employees in the company and ratio of total employees in Management to Sells
Is 1 : 3. Total employees in Operation are 20% less than that of in HR.

IR -3 fIUTT H $d 150 FHARL, =T Yoo, -9 S91¢H, fopl, Te
S HT JATAd A G918 T pd UART 33 1/3%%$q=ﬁff?$ﬁmh1ﬁ
BT 3R JaeE H $d HHANRG! BT fap! A U 1:3 ¢ I 8 $d HHARI
TI3MR A 20% FH G|
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Directions (Q. 21-25):-Total 150 employees in four different departments, i.e. Management, HR,
Sells, Operation of a company. Total employees in HR are 33 1/3% of total employees in the company
and ratio of total employees in Management to Sells is 1 : 3. Total employees in Operation are 20% less
than that of in HR.
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\
Q.21 :-Find difference between total employee in HR and Management?

UG G918 3R Ueeq # o $HAR! & 1 3iaR JTd PHoTE?

(A)35  (B)45 (C)25 (D)15  (E)5
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Q.22 :- Total employee in Management are what percent less than that of in Operation?

yaeq A o HHART, HaTeH | fha ufa=a $H 87

(A57.5%  (B)60.5% (C)62.5% (D)50%  (E)55%
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4 N

Q.22 :- If ratio of male to female in Operation is 5 : 3, then find total male employees in
Operatiqn are What percent of total employees InHR? .

TR TN S ¥ dal A ge vt
TI3R 8 o G| 87

(AY40  (B)30 (C) 60 (D)S0  (E)50
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\
Q.23 :- Find ratio of total employees in Management to that of in HR?

YaeF U Hd UATIRA] BT AT AT A SUTd T PIfoIE?

(A)2:10 (B)10:3  (C)3:8 (D)3:10  (E)3:5

Class Time :- 9:00 AM
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Q.11 :- Perimeter of a square Is equal to perimeter of a rectangle, if area of square iIs576
sg.cm and length of rectangle ig two_ times that of br ath. F the area of rectaa_r}
Uh ql P17 BT A5 i ?

3R 3mad &1 wréw@m%fgggﬁa%mmmmmﬁ%?

(A)502 sq.cm (B)508sg.cm (C)510sg.cm (D)512sg.cm  (E)None of these
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Q.12 :- Acylinder having height 196 cm radius 14 cm is casted into X’ number of cubes

%%“ T P ue 196 ‘ﬁ%wmna,wa:ﬁgmmaﬁaﬁm'x'
<TAT 71T 3 | U BT HIH JTd BV |

(A)44  (B)352 (C)308 (D)392  (E)2816
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Q.13 :- There are 4 red balls, 5 blue balls and 3 green balls in a jar. 2 balls are drawn at

random. kind the prQbability that bqth are either green or_red. -
G| q, BEARISIG]
Fe T S R

g7 ol

(A)2/31  (B)2/33 (C)1/22 (D)3/22  (E)4/11

Class Time :- 9:00 AM
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Q.14 :- Ashopkeeper sold an article A at 20% gain and another article B at 20% loss. Find

her overall gainor loss percent if S.P. of both articles were same ?
ag;‘»ﬁ, 1 UH AT A DI 20% ATH R g‘ﬂ'ﬁmsﬁzo%aﬁrww,uﬁ
dEI31 DT fIsha Yo THT YT, <t STDT $ o ATH AT BT UTd=Id T Piforg?

(A)4% loss (B)5% loss (C)5% gain (D)2.5%loss  (E)2.5%qgain

Class Time :- 9:00 AM



http://www.mahendras.org/

/ m&w@@ / / FOR MQRE DISCOUNT VISIT Www.mahendras.org & USE PROMO CODE : E04613 /

Q 15 :- X, Y and Z can do a piece of work in 90 days, 40 days and 120 days respectlvely If
all three works alternatlvely each day starting with X han Z respectl ely. F |n the total
time [n which workw ecom ted? X, Ygﬁ'\’z Hv'l'ift_g%f !%g !ég Gtﬁ'\’
20 Rl X

%Tﬂfgjﬂ ﬁwwg |meaﬂﬁm qgr%m\—:rrwrr?

(A)654/9  (B)67 4/9 (C)66 4/9 (D)66  (E)67
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/Q.Bl --Train A is 180 meter long, while another train B is 240 meter long. Train Ahas a h
speed of 30 kmph and train B’s speed is 40 kmph, if the trains move in opposite directions,
hen in what tlme will Train A Eass Train B co

%%@;fﬁm%% S LASHERER R n%%qéﬁﬁg%% S AT
(A)21sec (B)21.6sec (C)26.1 sec (D)26sec  (E)l6sec
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/Q.32:- A, Band Cinvested in a business in the ratio 6 : 8 : 9. If B invested for a period N
whose numerlcal value is 112. 5% of B’s investment but A and C invested for o @,ﬁ-‘rea

profit of B at the end of year | O en Wh st eshareo | of

auaw:f 689%5 1'3[ §r% %&nﬁg?ﬂ
3 BT 112.5% W?ﬂ% foar

tr%atf% B BT ATH 167508, di C

(A)20225  (B) 22125 (C)25225 (D)25125 (E)23125
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Q.33 :- Two vessel A and B contain mixture of milk and water. Ratio of milk and waterin
vessel Aand Bare inratio 1 : 2 and 3 : 2 respectively. In what ratio these two mixtures

ng ould be gﬁz‘(red _éo that pew m %u;eﬁcr%llwé? s 50% 50% ater
:1:2 aﬁv 3: 2;%1 aﬁ%‘ﬂ E%S% ﬁmmmim%q%j
E T 50% ¢ 3R 50% \TF? ?ﬁ ™

(A)3:5  (B)2:3 (C)5:2 D)1:2  (E)3:7
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Q.34 :- A boat can cover 40 km upstream and 60 km downstream in 13 hour. Alsoitcan

cover 50 km upstream and 72 km downstream in 16 hour. Find the speed of boat in still
water.
S o o ﬁ 13 9¢ H ag Y
| mu'e“r gg_50 I H T B APhdl
| 3Md ol § =|Taa§°r
(A)8.5kmph (B)7.5kmph (C)9.5kmph (D)6kmph  (E)7 kmph
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Q.35 :- 2n years ago, the age of Raju was four times that of his son and n years ago, the age
of Raju was thrice that of his son. If n years later, the sum of the ages of Raju and his son

will be 8 ears then the difference in the ag Eﬁf Raju anqch E\ég: L,
R e L e
] 3R

(A)20  (B)40 (C)24 (D)30  (E)34
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